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@7P

Nursing Home Service | First Thursday | Hunt County
@ 10:30A Luncheon Shared Ministries
Pastor’s Bible Study @ 12P BBQ @ 11A-1P
@ 12P & 6P Serve @ 1P
Country Home Estates
Communion @ 2P
Choir Rehearsal @ 7P
5 6 8 9 10
UMYF @ 4-6P Boy Scouts #27 Nursing Home Service | SPRC @ 7P Little Ark Muffins
@ 7P @ 10:30A for Mom @ 8A
Pastor’s Bible Study Girl Scouts
@ 12P & 6P @ 3:30P
Choir Rehearsal @ 7P
12 Mother's Day | 13 15 16 17
Prayer Shawl Nursing Home Service | Little Ark Open | Girl Scouts
@ 9:30A @ 10:30A House & @ 3:30P
Connect-Grow Pastor’s Bible Study Graduation
@ 6P @ 12P & 6P @ 6pm
Boy Scouts #27 Choir Rehearsal @ 7P
@ 7P
19 20 22 23 24
Baccalaureate Finance @ 5:30P Nursing Home Service | Foundation ]
Service @ 5:00P | Boy Scouts #27 @ 10:30A @ 6P ~
(at FBC) @ 7P Pastor’s Bible Study i @ ~
UMYF @ 4-6P @ 12P & 6P / :
Choir Rehearsal @ 7P l
26 27 29 30 31
UMYF @ 4-6P Church Nursing Home Service
Office @ 10:30A
Closed  I* Pastor’s Bible Study
Men’s Breakfast @ @ 12P & 6P
7:00A (at Omega’s) Choir Rehearsal @ 7P
a Boy Scouts #27




BIRTHDAYS
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5/7
5/10
5/21
5/25

5/26

5/27

Cameron Basden
Michael McGuyer
Harold Coker
Jeff Helton

Cindy Todhunter
Dane Casselberry
Tom Collier
Elaine Thomas
Sheryl Zelhart
Teresa Heatherly
Susan Lampe
Mikey Elwell
Madie Williams
Rayn Barton

ANNIVERSARIES

5/7

5/15
5/18
5/21
5/22
5/28
5/30

5/31

May Ushers

Craig Jensen
David Giles
J.D. Short

A

USHERS

Chester Robinson (captain)

Harold & Becky Coker

Bill & Diane Duffy

Mark & Frances Sartwell
Gabe & Alicia Wittkopf
Bill & Nancy Ogden
Carlos & Josephine Rickman

Roger & Jean Arnold
Derrell & Tiffany Harrison
Ray & Sabrina Green

5/5

5/12
5/19
5/26

Mike Smith

Dennis Anderson
John Mark Dempsey
Mike Smith




